. 414 E. 12th Street
m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS
CITY
‘lll’ L :
Legislation Details

File #: 220181 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/19/2022 In control: Council

On agenda: 2/24/2022 Final action: 2/24/2022

Title: Authorizing the Director of Health to execute a contract amendment in the amount of $367,382.46, for
a total contract amount of $634,150.80, with Samuel U. Rodgers Health Center for COVID-19
Vaccination and Testing Clinics in Kansas City, Missouri; and authorizing the Director of Health to
extend the term of the contracts or increase or decrease the total contract dollar amounts upon need
and appropriation without further Council approval.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Samuel U Rodgers Health Center FY22 - Fact Sheet, 2. Samuel U. Rodgers Health Center FY22 -
Fiscal Note, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 220181
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/24/2022 1 Council
2/23/2022 1 Neighborhood Planning and Adv and Do Pass Pass
Development Committee
2/17/2022 1 Council
Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

